01-25-2001

| 1114 | W. 1311 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 115 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 | 114 |

101592856

Docket No.: 0352CG-02

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar
P08A/REV02

Tab settings → → ▼ ▼	▼	V	▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record	the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Mark C. Elmore		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Dal-Tex Specialty & Mfg. Co. d/b/a			
1.10.01	Name: D				
	Address:	Address: Dallas Specialty & Mfg. Co.			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	1161 Ruggl	1161 Ruggles			
3. Nature of conveyance:					

☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Gran	nd Praiire	State/Prov.: Texas		
☐ Other	Country:	Country: USA ZIP: 75050			
Execution Date: December 20, 2000	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution	date of the applicat	ion is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date	В. Р	B. Patent No.(s)			
		U.S. Patent No. 5,216,767, Issued 06/08/93			
Additional numb	ers 🔲 Yes	⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total num	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Charles D. Gunter, Jr.	7. Total fee (7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 29,386	— ⊠ Enclos	■ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
Address: Bracewell & Patterson, LLP	credite	credited or debited to deposit account			
201 Main Street, Suite 1600	☐ Autho	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit a	ccount number:			
City: Fort Worth State/Prov.: Texas		•			
Country: USA ZIP: 76102	00-0380	06-0580			
1/24/2001 DBYRNE 00000121 5216767 DO N	NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.			_		
Charles D. Gunter, Jr.	.m. 1. Jan	4 Cy)	1-8-2001		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages include	Signature	hments, and	2 Date		
rotal number of pages inclu-	ang cover sneet, attac	PA	TENT		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mark C. Elmore, an individual, having a correspondence address of 4026 W. 51st Street, Amarillo, Texas 79109, warrant that I am the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. patent indicated below:

WHEREAS, Dal-Tex Specialty & Mfg. Co. d/b/a Dallas Specialty & Mfg. Co., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Texas, having a business address of 1161 Ruggles, Grand Prairie, Texas 75050, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent identified below:

U.S. Patent No. 5,216,767, issued June 8, 1993

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Dal-Tex Specialty & Mfg. Co. d/b/a Dallas Specialty & Mfg. Co., for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, my entire right, title and interest in and to the above-listed patent, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America, and the right to collect damages, lost profits and/or attorney's fees for any and all past infringements of said patent:

I hereby covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Dal-Tex Specialty & Mfg. Co. d/b/a Dallas Specialty & Mfg. Co., execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execu <u>lecember</u> , 2000.	te this assignment on the _	20	day of
	Mark C. Elmor	S (mu	
State of Texas County of <u>Randall</u>			
Before me personally appeared the assignment to be his voluntary act and deed	above-identified individual on the <u>ACTL</u> day of	and acknowled Complete	owledged the foregoing
AL .	Jarn Whitney		
	ary Public in and for e of \(\frac{\frac{1}{2}\times(\frac{1}{2}\times)}{\frac{1}{2}\times(\frac{1}{2}\times)}		
	Commission Expires:	3 21.5	2001
			NEY }

Fort Worth/0352CG-15736/83265.1

RECORDED: 01/10/2001

PATENT REEL: 011442 FRAME: 0445